## **Education Abroad Scholarships Signature Document**

\*The following items MUST be completed and uploaded to your scholarship application(s) in <u>AwardSpring</u> before the scholarship deadline in order to be considered for an Education Abroad scholarship:

## 1. Education Abroad Scholarship Application Terms & Conditions

Scholarship applicants agree to complete their program of study or return the full amount of the scholarship. Upon their return to USF, scholarship recipients agree to assist the study abroad office in promoting study abroad to prospective study abroad students. Applicants understand that education abroad will confirm eligibility for need-based awards with university scholarships & financial aid services. Such confirmation will include results from the applicant's FAFSA application.

Applicant Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:\_\_\_\_\_

## 2. USF Education Abroad Scholarship Policies

In order for my scholarship application to be considered for scholarship awards, I understand that:

- a. I must obtain "Committed" status in my USF Education Abroad outgoing program application by the deadline date of my scholarship application. (Or "Insurance Processed" status if my outgoing application is "Students: University Related Travel Registration / CISI Enrollment")
- b. Payment is due by the scholarship deadline or within 5 days of charges being posted to the student's account, whichever is later. Students are responsible for checking their OASIS account for the term they are going abroad to see when charges have been posted.
- c. There will be no extensions granted.

Applicant Name:\_\_\_\_\_

Date:

Should you have any questions or need clarification please contact Kate Ledford at <u>kledford1@usf.edu</u> or (813) 974-6301.

Education Abroad Office |USF World |CGS 101